
PROJECT: 

CONTRACT NO: 

AGREEMENT DATE: 

NOTICE TO PROCEED: 

OWNER: 

CONTRACTOR: 

DESCRIPTION: 

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

Fiscal Year 2025 Pavement Preservation - Package 1 

24-0757-ITB-C 

September 5, 2024 

November 19, 2024 

Pinellas County 

Hubbard Construction Company 

1. Increase the Agreement by $2,491,934.04 
2. Extend the Agreement term by: (Extend agreement 75 consecutive calendar days) 
3. Exhibit A (Contractor pricing sheet) is included as part of this Change Order to include unit prices for 

Local Group 84, Local Group 96, Local Group 97, and Local Group 134 

REASON FOR CHANGE: 

This change order will add four new projects to the original contract that the contractor will complete by the 
end of fiscal year 2025. It has been initiated to complete the FY25 paving program. Hubbard Construction 
Company has agreed to take on the additional work for completion in FY25. 

CHANGE IN AGREEMENT PRICE: 

Original Agreement Amount: $5,122,976.22 

Increase due to Change Order No. 1: $2,491,934.04 
(Extend agreement 75 consecutive calendar days) 

Final Revised Agreement Amount: $7,614,910.26 



Your acceptance of this Change order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement and will be performed 
subject to all the same terms and conditions as contained in our Agreement indicated above, as fully as if the 
same were repeated in this acceptance. Acceptance by Contractor of this adjustment to the agreement shall 
constitute a full and final settlement and release by Contractor of any and all claims, whether known or 
unknown, against the Owner arising out of or related to the substance of or the circumstances giving rise to 
the change, or changes set forth herein, including claims for impact and delay costs. 

Pinellas County Florida, a political subdivision of the State of Florida 

By: ___________ _ 
Signature 

Name: ____________ _ 

Typed, printed or stamped 

Title: --------------

Date: ____________ _ 

CONTRACTOR: 
Digitally signed by William N 

W"II' N D Dumas I 1am Umas Date: 2025.05.2112:50:28 
By: -04•00· 

Signature 

Name: William Dumas 

Typed, printed or stamped 

Title: Assistant Secretary 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 
By: Joseph A Morrissey 

Office of the County Attorney 

Brian 

Chair 

June 17, 2025



TANPA PAVEtrENT cxwsmx:TCRS 
~CR RSlJ STI CN FCR PA'NENT 

Cont ract°' ' a J ob ~ . 040433 
ElOIIBlrA Proi eel : Pi Ml I es Counl y FY 2025 

Or.ner : Pi nel I as 0 :11.mty 

rnrE: 3/3/2025 btimit f! l'b. PERI a, El'O NG 'ii ~§l~Q~~ 

WR<- I N- PLACE 

EID ITEM IHT 
M.M!ER IESCIIPlla.l MSAS. PIANQWfflTY lNT PIICE CXMRl¥:T VALI.E PO£V WAN .....,.,. ct.OOB<TCIJAN QJHNTN,,: TOTAL aJi\N TQTAL NM ,.,m 

LG 64 MDlllATI<N LS 1 00 s 7 -,,r,r .. , 1 1s s _21 . . 
J#.1 NrewcE. c,: TR,&ffl C s 1 00 s 19 411. 18 ' 19 411_ ta • s ' 1 0. 00% 
S, n-1 VMA8LE M=.SSKE 3 LI~ TEPvPCRARV o,,y 28.00 s 27. 47 ' 7'9.16 • s • 28 0. 00% 
I N..ET PROTECTI GI ~=f.'S EA 30. 00 s 2, 63 ' ~oa.9o • . • JC 0.00% 
SP "-«>I.I aJC. LEVELi l'\G r"n pi::s;" SP 9. 5 /12. 5 TL C TN 55.00 s 170. 39 9 371 . .4,5 • ' ' 55 0.00% 
SP /ISPH tot.: SP 12. S TI c-. I Al SICCLLECHRS TN 878. 00 ' 164.98 ' 30 583.44 $ • 1828 0,00% 
M LLI l"'3 EXI ~T ASPt-W.. T 2• TH OOESS CR E"SS "' 22 148.00 s 4.61 102 102.28 ' s s 221 48 0.00% 
~ RS FEfR). REFLECTl VE EA 0. 00 $ 7.93 ' ' ' I C #ll VIO! 
PAI NTED PA\tSENT MliRKI JG STD Wt t SaJ D 6" F 0 00 • 0 57 1 . I C # ll\/10! 
PAI NTED PA\194:NT M1rR<1 r'-3 SJl'I vtt n; SCl.J Q 1 Z:- LF 0. 00 ' 2. 27 I 0 #ll Vf O! 
PAI NfED PA\19.e-O' &AU,IKI fC srn WI lE 50.J Q 1a· LF 0. 00 $ 3. 40 s J ' ' 0 l[J \/1 0! 
PJlrf NrED PAVEM:Nf MW<J Hi. STD VN ~ SW O 24" LF 192. 00 s 3 •o ' f !l. 110 ' $ • 192 0. 00% 

1PM P\M" MO.i. STO W •a [Eft-EJ 6-1 0 G ' 0 00 ' 0. 45 1 ' 
. • 0 AIO \/1 01 

PAINTED p.11.u ::u::'-!T ~ Hl .-nn Wf Ti: M_ ,;:ya EA 0 00 79 30 l ' ' 0 - ll\/10! 
PAI NTED PAVEM.:NT ~ H:l STD V'fC U - f,ffl.'":.'t:, EA 0 . 00 45. 31 • • 0 #[lV/0! 
PAI NTED PAVfJvENT' ~ N'.l STn YELLCW !:lt.l n ,:_• lF 0 . 00 0. f'lS ' I 0 #ll\/10! 

let-J filED PAVEIYENT r-.AA<J ~ STD I§LLrw ~IO 18" F 0, 00 3.40 I • • I 0 #[lV/0! 
PAI NTB> P\IMT ~ ~ YF=I LnN OOTTE!:1 GU ~ -I AR 6 LF 0 . 00 • 0. 45 I s 0 #[lV/0! 

I 44:U.54.0 

tG 95 K&UlATI~ LS 1. 00 I 19 970. 71 19 U 0.71 • ' ' 1 0.00% 
t.l" a: TRJIFFI C LS , . 00 s 82 923. 5 12 f,2:.J. 57 l ' • 1 0. 00% .. ,, V~.ABLE J.E!,SAtE 3 ll flES [)\y 28. 00 ' 27. 47 I 769. U I I I 28 0. 00% 
I N...ET PROTECTI CN SYSTE,\E EA 30. 00 ,c, 23 <> ' 701.90 I s s 30 0. 00% 
SP ASPH an: L&RI f,G ,..,.. .,,....... SP 9. 5 /12. 5 TL C TN 170 00 s 170,39 I 20 446.IO ., I • 120 0.00% 
SP A.5PH CCflC SP 12. 5 TL G V/J,R TH Qi, ~~ RO'\O TN 4, 012 00 ' 164 98 I 661 1199. 76 I • I 4012 0.00% 

I M LLI ~ EXI ST ASPH P\IMT 2" TH c»ESSI LESS FU..L W SY 48 624. 00 ~ 4. 61 I 224 156.64 • • I 48624 0.00% 
PA\191cNT M\RKERS RETRO- REFLECTI VE EA 160.00 ' 7, 93 ' 1 20.80 ' J ' 160 0. 00% 
Pi\J NTED PAVEtvENT ~ fG srn VH tt ~ 1 n 6" LF 308.00 0. 57 I 11'5.5& I s 

' 308 0.00% 
PAI NTED PAVEffENT NI ST0. \IN TI= saJ D 8" F 0. 00 ' 2. 27 • • • I 0 #llV/0! 
PAI NTED PAva,a,n' Ml.RIG In STD, \IN Tl:.. sa.l D 12" LF 71 2. 00 ' 2. 27 1 1 616.2.C I I • 71 2 0. 00% 
PAI PAVEJ.e<T 11.r. STD Vft TE. sa.J h 18" LF 0. 00 ' 3. 40 I I . 0 #D V, 01 
PAI NTED PAvBBn' I Nl STD. WI T£. SCLI D 24" . F 1 383.00 I 3. 40 ' 4 7U.20 • • I 1363 0. 00% 
PAI NTED PA'v9/al.'T UlliMi f,ll ST0 \/'ft lE:. EA 6 00 I 79, 30 s 475.80 I • ' • 0.00% 
P.N NfED PA\/Bi941' t.P.RK1 t.r.. ST0 WI TC. AAFliJN. EA 6. 00 ' •s " . 271.86 < I 

' • 0. 00% 
P~ NrED PA\/9JBIIT ~ N:.i STO YELLO.tJ m J 0. 6" F 6, 375 00 $ 0,68 I 4 335.0Q 

' 
. • 6375 0, 00% 

P~ N1l:D PAVE~ M!1RK1 f'9 ST0 YEL_LQ.v SQ.I n t IJ" LF 12. 00 ' 
, •o . 40.80 ' I I 12 0. 00% 

I 1023.76\ .10 

l LG 97 1 ME LI ZATI CN LS , oc s 7 755, 21 I 7 755.21 • • l 1 0. 00% 
MIJ NTENO.N::E. CE TRAFFI C LS 1 00 ,c, 19 411 18 I 19 411.111 I l 1 0.00% 
SI nJ VPR JIBL.E u,,rr......., 3 LI ~ T~ "'-Y 28 00 s 27. •7 s '.(69.18 • ' . 28 0.00% 
I N..ET Pld'ECTI Ool SYSTEM; EA 30. 00 • 23 63 ' 101.90 I I $ 30 0. 00% 
SP ASPH 00\C LEVELi N3 c:a.RSE SP 9, 5 / 12 5 11. C TN 3'. 00 • 170. 39 • 5 793.ZS ' ' I ,. 0.00% 
SP ASPH ca,i;:.. SP 12. 5 ll. C VAA TH ,.., LCCAI... ~ TN 1 12&. 00 t. 1R4, 98 t 115 767. 48 • s 1126 0.00% 
MLLIN3EXISTit.G OT 2" TH "' SY 13 637.00 ' 4 . 61 • 62 161. 57 • I 13537 0.00% 

I PA\Q'ENT' MlRKERS FETRD REFL£CTI VE EA 20. 00 S 7 . ., 
' U t . 60 • • I 20 0.00% 

IPAI NTED PA\/Ef.'BIIT M',RKI N'.l STD VH TJ" SO...! D 24" LF 60.00 'I 3. 40 • 204.00 . • ' 60 0. 00"." 
PAI N1"EO PA-...e.e.rr MW<! p,,r. 5TO YS.HW SQ.I tl 6" LF 400. 00 S 0. 68 • 27Z.00 ' ' . 400 0. 00°!. 

I 283,70'.i.:J& 

f LG 134 Ml31LIZATICH LS 1.00 s 9 565, 05 • 9 565.05 ' I 

' 1 0. 00% 
MIJNl'El'W\O:: CJ=" ri:;:,.ai::i::1c LS 1. 00 I 82 923. 57 l 112 123.57 l ' ' 1 0. 00% 
S ~J VM ABI...E t.'E"i, 3 LI N:S TEl.f'mARV o,,y 40.00 t. '7 '7 . 091. 80 • • •o o. 00% 
I N..ET POOTECTI CN SY EA 38. 00 I 23. 63 . 897.H ' 38 0. 00% 
SP .aaJU 00'-C tEVB..I N3 rr SP 9. 5 /1 2 511.C TN 86. 00 S 170. 39 ' 14 65:1. 54 l . 

' 86 O.OO'I!, 
(SP A.SPH a::tC SP 12 5 TL C WR TH ot. LOCAL RO'O TN 2 854.00 I 164. 98 l 470 HZ.92 • ' 285' 0. 00% 
M Lll l",G EXf ST .ASPH N,I' T' TH c»ESS' LESS F w SY 34 584. 00 s 4 61 169 432. 24 I • 34584 0. 00".4 

i PAI PA,VE~ M!ff{J ~r. STO. \'fl ii;_ SO..I n 24'' F 120 00 s 3. 40 
' 

'1011.00 . 120 0, 00".4 
PJ\f Nl'ED PA\Er.e.rr ~ STD wt rE Pv-ESSACE EA 26. 00 s 79.30 • 2. 06.1.80 I 26 o. 00".4 
PAI NTED PA\etf:P-n' fJARl<J t.G STD. YB.Lav sa..1 h 6" LF 320. 00 $ 0. 68 . tn. n • • ' 320 0. 00% 

• ' I • • .., 
' 7Ul1 1.AI 

subtotal I Z 491 1;1 4, 0 ,1 --cotfT l . ' l • co ., I . I 1 , 
co., s • ' I 

co •• s i I • 



.,....,.,lw, .,. 

3: 
i 
! 
li 

H-t-++-++++++-+-+-1-. 

1, 

'i 
1S 
:15 
ii! 

~ 




