
Request for Change Order No. 1
(Short Form)

210

It is agreed to modify the Contract referred to above as follows: Liquidated Damages/Day

Detailed Cost Increase Below

Days

Days

Days

0 Days

Summary: DAYS

210 DAYS

75 Change Order No. 5 0

0 Change Order No. 6 0

0 Change Order No. 7 0

#### 0 Change Order No. 8 0

285

210  Days

75  Days

285  Days

Distribution: County Contractor Office Field Other

September 14, 2025

Item and Description Changes

Difference Net $0.00

It is agreed to modify the Contract referred to above as follows:

This change order will add four new projects to the original contract that the contractor will complete by the end of fiscal year 2025.  This change order 

is initiated in order to complete the FY25 paving program.  Hubbard Construction Company has agreed to take on the additional work for completion in 

FY25.  

Change Order No. 1

Change Order No. 2

Item No, Change in Contract Price

September 5, 2024Award Date:

Contract Period: (Days)

Change in Contract Time

Notice to Proceed Date:

December 4, 2024

$1,434.84

November 19, 2024

Start of Contract Period:

$7,614,910.26TOTAL

Contract Price prior to this Change Order

24-0757

Pinellas County County's Bid No.:

County Project No.:

Project Owner:

Fiscal Year 2025 Pavement Preservation - Package 1Project Name:

24-0757-ITB-C

1-May-25Date:

Project Contractor: Hubbard Construction Company

Change Order No. 4 $0.00

Original Agreement Amount:

AMOUNT

Change Order No. 3 $0.00

$5,122,976.22

$2,491,934.04

$0.00

$7,614,910.26

The changes included in this Change Order are to be accomplished in accordance with the terms, stipulations and conditions of the original Contract as though

included therein.

Substantial Completion Date: NA

Final Completion Date: NA

Contract Time prior to this Change Order

Revised Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Revised Contract Time with all approved Change Orders

$5,122,976.22

$2,491,934.04

Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order Net Increase of this Change Order

July 2, 2025

Date:

Date:Recommended for Approval by Pinellas County Construction Division:

Recommended for Approval by Pinellas County Construction Program/Project Manager:

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

AMOUNT

rev 12/20/18 Form 6010-04


